Other current assets  11.88  -  11.88  14.35  -  14.35

Total current assets  74.51  -  74.51  138.02  -  138.02
TOTAL ASSETS  2,728.80 (5.21)  2,723.59  2,799.24 (398.90)  2,400.34

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity

Equity share capital  119.15 -  119.15  118.87 -  118.87
Other equity  2,480.62 (5.21) 2,475.41  2,488.49 (398.90) 2,089.59

Total equity 39(D)  2,599.77 (5.21) 2,594.56  2,607.36 (398.90) 2,208.46
Liabilities
Non - current liabilities

Provisions  1.53  -  1.53  1.23  -  1.23
Total non-current liabilities  1.53  -  1.53  1.23  -  1.23

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities - - - - - -
(i) Borrowings  -  -  -  10.00  -  10.00
(ii) Trade payables  32.18  -  32.18  11.61  -  11.61
(iii) Other financial liabilities  82.35  -  82.35  155.49  -  155.49
Other current liabilities  1.18  -  1.18  3.65  -  3.65
Provisions  11.79  -  11.79  9.90  -  9.90

Total current liabilities  127.50  -  127.50  190.65  -  190.65
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  2,728.80 (5.21) 2,723.59  2,799.24 (398.90) 2,400.34

   *  The previous GAAP numbers have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of
this note.

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2018

117 Annual Report 2017-18

39(C).	Effect	of	Ind-AS	adoption	on	the	Statement	of	profit	and	loss	for	the	year	ended	March	31,	2017
(` in million)

Particulars Note For the year ended March 31, 2017

(Latest period presented under
previous GAAP)

Previous
GAAP*

Effect of
transition
to Ind-AS

Ind-AS

Revenue from operations  278.60  -  278.60

Other income 1  17.65  391.60  409.25

Total income  296.25  391.60  687.85

Expenses:
Cost of materials consumed  82.58  -  82.58

Purchases of stock-in-trade  0.48  -  0.48

Changes in inventories of finished goods,
stock-in-trade and work in progress

 4.59  -  4.59

Excise duty on sales  41.38  -  41.38

Employee benefits expense 2  12.52  (0.01)  12.51

Finance costs  0.67  -  0.67

Depreciation and amortisation expense  1.21  -  1.21

Other expenses 5  157.41  5.93  163.34

Total expenses  300.84  5.92  306.76

Profit/(Loss)	before	exceptional	items (4.59)  385.68 381.09
Exceptional items 5  5.93  (5.93)  -

Profit/(Loss)	for	the	year (10.52) 391.61 381.09

Other comprehensive income (OCI)
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or
loss

Re-measurements of the defined benefit
obligations

2  -  (0.01)  (0.01)

Income tax relating to items that will not be
reclassified to profit and loss

 -  -  -

Total other comprehensive income for
the year

 - (0.01) (0.01)

Total comprehensive income for the year (10.52) 391.60 381.08

  *  The previous GAAP numbers have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of
this note.

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2018

118 Jubilant Industries Limited

39(D). Reconciliation of equity

Particulars  Note As at
March 31, 2017

As at
April 01, 2016

(End of last
period

presented under
previous GAAP)

(Date of
transition)

Reported earlier under Previous GAAP  2,599.77  2,607.36
Impact of fair value of investments 1  (9.96)  (401.56)
Employee share-based payment 3  4.75  2.66

Total adjustment to equity (5.21) (398.90)

[…]

payable and trade receivable and is therefore, exposed to foreign currency risk.

162 Jubilant Industries Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2018Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

  Exposure	to	currency	risk
  The summary quantitative data about the Group's exposure to currency risk as reported to the management

of the Group is as follows:

(` in million)
31 March 2018 31 March 2017 1 april 2016

Usd eUR Usd eUR Usd eUR
Trade receivable 156.34 48.59 216.46 58.61 127.10 51.06
Trade payables (170.50) (8.75) (222.69) (8.68) (137.55) (21.21)
Borrowings (244.41)  - (190.32)  - (369.73)  -
net exposure (258.57) 39.84 (196.55) 49.93 (380.18) 29.85

	 	 Sensitivity	analysis
  A reasonable possible strengthening/ weakening of the EUR, USD currencies at year end would have affected

the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates,
remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

(` in million)
Profit or loss (before tax)

strengthening Weakening
31 March 2018
USD (1% movement) (2.59) 2.59
EUR (1% movement) 0.04 (0.04)
31 March 2017
USD (1% movement) (1.97) 1.97
EUR (1% movement) 0.05 (0.05)

  Interest	rate	risk
  Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because

of changes in market interest rates. The Group is exposed to interest rate risk because funds are borrowed at
both fixed and floating interest rates. Interest rate risk is measured by using the cash flow sensitivity for changes
in variable interest rate. The borrowings of the Group are principally denominated in INR and USD with a mix of
fixed and floating rates of interest. The Group has exposure to interest rate risk, arising principally on changes